## 507024782 12/14/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7071617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIA-HUA HONG	12/09/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANPEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO.6, DUSING 1ST RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK,	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17549872

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 886227036633

Email: lcfuspto@li-cai.com.tw

Correspondent Name: LI & CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE

Address Line 1: 9F, NO. 69, SEC. 2 DUNHUA S. RD

Address Line 2: DA'AN DISTRICT
Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110P001232US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. LONG
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES A. LONG/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=110P001232US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=110P001232US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 507024782 REEL: 058496 FRAME: 0200

#### ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. 110P001232US

# This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): METHOD OF STABILIZING DATA OF DIGITAL SIGNALS

(Check one)  a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment  U.S. Patent Application Seriet No			RIGHTS referred to in	this agreement are:		
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. issued  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (Check One)  W.S. Patent rights only  worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S. Patent application identified above.  IAVE believe that IAVE enforce the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application. The above-identified Application was made or authorized by metus.  IAVE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) reterred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor)iia-flus Hong(FAMILY NAME: Hong)  (Address)NO.6, OUSING 1ST RD, HISINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HISINCHU, 300, TAWAN, R.O.C.  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)(FAMILY NAME:)  (Address)	(Check or	•		e de la companya de		
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (Check One)  W. U.S. Patent rights only  Worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application Identified above.  IAWE believe that IAWE enfars the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.  The above-identified Application was made or sutherized by metus.  IAWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(s) reterred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor)		7.				
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (Check One)  ***  ***  ***  **  **  **  **  **  *						
(Check One)  *** U.S. Patent rights only		☐ B.S. Pat	ent No.	, issued		
(Check One)  *** U.S. Patent rights only		The Darres	MICHAED manhamad and	las Mala maza carant coa		
West-Arights only    worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.   IAVE believe that IAVE amilars the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.   The above-Identified Application was made or authorized by medius.   IAVE hereby acknowledge that any will talse statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.    The ASSIGNOR(s) reterred to in this agreement is (or are):	Marketo (C		KIGHT 5 assigned und	er uns agreemen are:		
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.  IAWE believe that IAWE amfare the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.  The above-identified Application was made or authorized by mefus.  IAWE hereby acknowledge that any will take statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(s) reterred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor)   Jia-Hua Hong   (FAMILY NAME: Hong)    (Address)   NO.6, DUSING 1ST RD., MSINCHU SCIENCE PARK MSINCHU, 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C.  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)   (FAMILY NAME: )    (Address)    Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached heroto.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)   ANPEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION    NO.6, DUSING 1ST RD., HSINGHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINGHU, 309, TAIWAN, R.O.C.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)	(Crieck C		nt donte only			
of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.  IAVE believe that IAVE ent/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.  The above-identified Application was made or authorized by metus.  IAVE hereby acknowledge that any will talse statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are).  (Full name of sole or first assignor)  [Full name of sole or first assignor)  [Full name of second joint assignor, if any)  [FAMILY NAME: Hong)  [Address]  Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached heroto.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  [Mame of Assignee)  ANPEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION  [Address of Assignee)  No.s. DUSING 1ST RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU, 300, TAIVAN, R.O.C.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check Cne)  [Lan individual]  [La partnership:  [Lan individual]  [Lan individual]  [Lan partnership:  [Lan individual]  [Lan individua				anaa dha arainnea abali be	on the right's along the beauty of	Citra Elian data
IAWE believe that IAWE anifars the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.  The above-identified Application was made or authorized by mefus.  IAWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor)lia-Hua Hong(FAMILY NAME: Hong)			~ ~		ive me agai to clean the coneir of	nice most case
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by mefus.  I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are).  (Full name of sole or first assignor)	or any on	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			and invention in the application	
INWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are).  (Full name of sole or first assignor)		Account to the second		A COLOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	- 1 N	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor)						nder 18 USC
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first assignor)	1001 for f					
(Full name of sole or first assignor)  (Address)  (Address)  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)  (Address)  (Address)  (Address)  (Address)  (Address)  (Address)  (Name of Assignee)  ANPEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION  (Address of Assignee)  NO.6, DUSING 1ST RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU, 390, TAIWAN, R.O.C.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check Che)  [] Jan individual  [] Ja partnership  [] Main Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country)  The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)	, 5.5			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
(Address)  (Full name of second joint assignor, if any)  (Address)  (Address of Assignee)  (Address of Assig		The ASSIGN	OR(S) referred to in this	agreement is (or are).		
(Address)  (Address)  (Address)  (Address)  (Address)  (Address)  (Address)  (Address are being named on separately numbered sheets attached heroto.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)  (Address of Assignee)  (Address of Assignee)  (ADUSING 1ST RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU, 399, TAIWAN, R.O.C.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)  [] an individual  [] a partnership  [] an individual  [] a partnership  [] Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country)  The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)		(Full name	of sole or first assignor	) Jia-Hua Hong	(FAMILY NAME: Hong)	
(Address)  (Address)  (Address)  (Address)  (Address)  (Address)  (Address)  (Address are being named on separately numbered sheets attached heroto.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)  (Address of Assignee)  (Address of Assignee)  (ADUSING 1ST RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU, 399, TAIWAN, R.O.C.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)  [] an individual  [] a partnership  [] an individual  [] a partnership  [] Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country)  The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)	(Address)	NO.6, DUS	ING 1ST RD., HSINCH	U SCIENCE PARK, HSING	CHU, 300, TAWAN, R.O.C.	
(Full name of second joint assignor, if eny) (FAMILY NAME: ).  (Address)  Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee) ANPEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION  (Address of Assignee) NO.6, DUSING 1ST RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU, 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)  [] an individual  [] a partnership  [] a partnership  [] a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country)  The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)	V 1-1-1-1					
(Address)  Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)  ANPEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION  (Address of Assignee)  NO.6, DUSING 1ST RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU, 399, TAIWAN, R.O.C.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)  Dan individual  Da partnership  accorporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country)  The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)		(Full name				3.
☐ Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheats attached hereto.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)	(Addrage)					
Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee) ANPEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION  (Address of Assignee) NO.5, DUSING 1ST RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU, 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)  [] an individual  [] a partnership  [] as Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country)  The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)	(Lines cost)					
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee) ANPEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION  (Address of Assignee) NO.5, DUSING 1ST RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU, 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)  [] an individual  [] a partnership  [] a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country)  The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)						
(Name of Assignee)  ANPEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION  (Address of Assignee)  NO.6, DUSING 1ST RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU, 300, TARVAN, R.O.C.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)  Can individual  Capartnership  Sa Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country)  The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)	L1 Additi	onal assignors	s are being named on a	eparately numbered sheets	attached nereto.	
(Name of Assignee)  ANPEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION  (Address of Assignee)  NO.6, DUSING 1ST RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU, 300, TARVAN, R.O.C.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)  Can individual  Capartnership  Sa Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country)  The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)		The sole or fi	rst ASSIGNEE(S) refer	red to in this agreement is (	or are):	
(Name of Assignee)  NO.6, DUSING 1ST RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU, 388, TAIWAN, R.O.C.  The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)  [] an individual  [] a pertnership  [] a Corporation of						
The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)  [] an individual  [] a partnership  [] a Corporation of	•				a manage of Carlos above a garden constraint of	
☐an individual ☐a partnership  ☐a Corporation ofTAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country)  The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)	(Address	of Assignee)	NO.6, DUSING 151	RU., HSINGHU SCIENCE I	PARK, HSINCHU, 200, TARWAN,	R.O.C.
☐an individual ☐a partnership  ☐a Corporation ofTAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country)  The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)	The ecle	or first #981G	NEF in (Charly Cha)			
☐a pertnership:  ☐a Corporation ofTAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country)  The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)	mu som	W 1820.020.01				
The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)						
The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)				TAIWAN ROC (5	State or Country)	
(Name of Assignee)			and conformers of	1900 100 100 100	and an account of	
		The second A	ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) re	eferred to in this agreement	is (or are):	
	(Name of	Assignee)				
ANT 11660 THE 116000 1220 08	e mari	. •				
	487.110	ങ്ങുന്നും ഉം	ายกก (ว่าวาก) ซ			

Page 1 of 2

(Address of Assignee)	
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)	
Tan individual	•
Lian morvious.	·
and the second second	mate as founding
☐a Corporation of	(State or Country)
Additional assignees are being named on separately not	mbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1,00	paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable
consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have an	nd do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their
successors and assigns:	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title, an	d interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and
all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-lasue, a	nd re-examination patents and patent applications relating to
the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, b	ased on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under	r this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and
request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue	all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S)
of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest,	for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their
successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communi-	cate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts
known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and	testify in any tegal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute.
all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination	m, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment
papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to	said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and generally do
everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S	i), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
protection for said invention.	
MME hereby also my attorney authorization to insert the f	Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent
Application when known.	sente Mistore one many date of the overver-electrical Faters
Withtenster transfer.	
Jia-Hua Hong	(FAMILY NAME: Hong)
Jaka Haza	2024/42/00
	2021/12/09
(Signature of sole or first assignor) of	(Date)
	(FAMILY NAME: )
	to consice s recision.
(Signature of second assignor)	(Date)
Constitution of the engineers and stands	toring.
ANLI10010-115, 110P00193711S	

PATENT REEL: 058496 FRAME: 0202

**RECORDED: 12/14/2021**